		Docket No. 4000
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-10-2004	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
		IM
To the Honorable Commissioner of		terior original documents or copy merco.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1029003623	and address of receiving party(ies):
l) Martin FISCHER 2) Volkhard FLASSNOECKER	Na	ume: ATMEL Germany GmbH ຜ່
Ulrich FRIEDRICH	-30-04 Add	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
, bark bribberts	•	tres: ATMEL Germany GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	Federal Republic of German
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: November 25, 2004	Add	litional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔻 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execut	ion date of the application is: November 25, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	Patent No.(s)
A. Talent Aprication (vo.(s)		Talon vo.(o)
(to be assigned - new - Doo	cket #4800)	
Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	condence 6. Tot	tal number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse		
Name: Marcor 11 1 doco		
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726		Enclosed Payment Form)
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671	₹7k	X XIMIOXIII XIANGIII KIRONAK REQUENCE RECOLUNCE X
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		THE STREET S
	8xDe	pasi asawakaunbax
	<u>**</u>	XXXXXX
	(AM	ech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accodint
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	oregoing information is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	111-12	
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	Signat	November 30, 2004 Date Date
ocket No.: 4800/WFF:ar	_ •	Total number of pages consisting cover sheet:
nclosures: postcard,	USPS EXPRE	SS MAIL
Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment	00.0	· · · · · · · · · ·
OOD, OI MOSIGIMENT	FV 511 n2	4 2 4 n IIS
./2004 ZJUHAR1 00000038 11002852	EV 511 02 NOVEMBER	4 240 US

40.00 OP

03 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016049 FRAME: 0674

Docket No.: 4800

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Martin FISCHER, Geisselhardter Str. 58, D-74629 Pfedelbach, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Volkhard FLASSNOECKER, Johannesburgerstr. 26, D-74081 Heilbronn, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Ulrich FRIEDRICH, Seegartenstr. 3/3, D-74248 Ellhofen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Dirk ZIEBERTZ, Burgunder Str. 14, D-74246 Eberstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Circuit	Arrangement	and	Method	for	Increasing	the	Functional	Range	of a	Trans	ponder

Circuit Arrangement and Method for Increasing	g the Functional Range of a Transponde
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Pa Assignors on: (the same date a filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on :, and as identified by Attorney Do	as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and a under U. S. Application Serial No.
And Whereas, Assignee: ATMEL Germa of: Theresienstr. 2, D-74025 Heilbro	
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquin said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be	
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknown to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and in and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations are priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters P assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been he made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make herewith.	viedged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer nterest in and to said Invention, said Application, and dextensions of said Application, any and all rights of desaid Letters Patents granted therefor, in the Uniter atents and for the maximum duration that any interest by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and ald by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been to convey the entire right, title and interest herei
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assigned connection with said Application and any continuations, division any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and it requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorized application and any and all continuations, divisions, re-	sions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereon any foreign applications corresponding thereto, a said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patent the name of said Assignee.	s granted for said Invention should be issued to and i
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set of	ur hands on the date indicated:
Signature: M. 69 25.M.04 Martin FISCHER Date	Witness: Sobrana S.O. 25.1104 Date
Signature: V. F.Such. 25.11.04 Volkhard FLASSNOECKER Date	Witness: Saborema Siller 25 Hou
Signature: 12 15 MO4 Ulrich FRIEDRICH Date	Witness: Doruna Silva 25,11.04 Date
Signature: Dirk ZIEBERTZ Date	Witness: Sobrina Siller Date
USPS EXPRESS MAIL	
EV 511 024 240 US	

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

NOVEMBER 30 2004

PATENT REEL: 016049 FRAME: 0675